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O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4831

  ANSWERED ON 01/04/2025


NEWLY CONSTRUCTED ROADS UNDER PMGSY


4831. SMT. KAMLESH JANGDE:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details and total funds allocated to States including Chhattisgarh under Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana

(PMGSY) during the last 10 years, State-wise;

(b) the details and number of new roads constructed from the funds during the such period, State-wise; and

(c) the details of the number of roads constructed in Chhattisgarh during the year 2024-25 including SaktiJanjgir Champs, Boloda bazar and Sarangarh and Bialigarh, district-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI KAMLESH PASWAN)


(a)&(b): The details of funds released and roads constructed under Pradhan Mantri Gram SadakYojana (PMGSY) during the last

10 years, State-wise including the State of Chhattisgarh, are given in Annexure-I.


(c): District-wise details of the roads constructed in the State of Chhattisgarh during the year 2024-25 are given in Annexure-II.


*****
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ANNEXURE-I


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a)&(b) of LSUQ-4831 due for reply on 01.04.2025


State-wise details of roads constructed and fund released during the last 10 years under PMGSY

S.No. Name of States/Uts

No of roads

completed

Road length

completed

  (in km)

Fund released

(Rs. in crore)

1 Andaman & Nicobar 73 119


38.66

2 Andhra Pradesh 1,166 6,271 2449.05

3 Arunachal Pradesh 602 9,724 7509.39

4 Assam  5,163 18,834 12064.68

5 Bihar   10,613 31,681 12988.02

6 Chattisgarh 3,746 21,446 6722.74

7 Gujarat 1,247 6,458 2282.76

8 Haryana 332 3,382 1192.39

9 Himachal Pradesh   1,757 11,972 5657.24

10 Jammu & Kashmir   2,222 15,617 9946.53

11 Jharkhand 5,604 21,196 5688.29

12 Karnataka  1,071 7,651 2847.44

13 Kerala 723 2,325 1057.99

14 Madhya Pradesh 8,050 38,564 12748.07

15 Maharashtra  1,032 7,471 3713.00

16 Manipur 729 7,462 3673.93

17 Meghalaya 749 3,620 2396.39

18 Mizoram 151 2,235 1827.88

19 Nagaland  83 1,604 880.99

20 Odisha 10,015  44,297 14378.90

21 Puducherry 30 62 36.65

22 Punjab 509 4,697 1828.56

23 Rajasthan 4,915 21,897 5186.42

24 Sikkim 427 2,317 1504.59

25 Tamil Nadu 4,393 12,713 4392.15

26 Telangana 620 3,832 1748.42

27 Tripura 435 2,084 1768.69

28 Uttar Pradesh  4,859 31,555 11145.04

29 Uttarakhand 1,743 16,049 7691.14

30 West Bengal  4,281 21,148 8079.87

31 Ladakh 83 810 338.25

Total 77,423 379093 153784.1
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 ANNEXURE-II


Annexure referred to in reply to part (c) of LSUQ-4831 due for reply

on 01.04.2025


District-wise details of the roads constructed in Chhattisgarh during the year 2024-25 under PMGSY


Sr.No. Name of the

District

No. of Roads

Completed

Road Length

Completed

(in Km)

1 Bastar 10 73

2 Bijapur 1 0

3 Bilaspur 1 8

4 Dantewada 4 5

5 Dhamtari 0 12

6 Jashpur 2 65

7 Kanker 21 73

8 Kawardha 0 2

9 Korba 0 2

10 Mahasamund 4 6

11 Narayanpur 2 16

12 Raigarh 0 7

13 Rajnandgaon 13 31

14 Surguja 0 29

15 Sukma 3 22

16 Gariaband 0 7

17 Balrampur 6 30

18 Kondagaon 4 14

  Total 71 400


Note:   Sakti district has been carved out from the Janjgir-Champa

districts, and Sarangarh-Bilaigarh district has been formed from the Raigarh and Baloda Bazar districts. The data of these newly formed districts are covered in the districts from which they have been

carved out.


 *****

